
HEAD COACH CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 
FALL 
 
Cheerleading – Kaitlyn Rowand – krowand@doversd.org  
JH Cheerleading – Mackenzie Emig – mackenzie.emig@gmail.com  
Cross Country – Jennifer Miller – jmiller@doversd.org  
JH Cross Country – Kelli Linker – klinker@doversd.org  
Field Hockey – Heather Ensor – hensor@doversd.org     
JH Field Hockey – Crystal Kohler – ckohler@doversd.org  
Football – Wayne Snelbaker – wsnelbaker@wssd.k12.pa.us   
JH (9th Grade) Football – Roger Pittman – rpittman6116@gmail.com  
8th Football – Justin Rowand – jrowand@doversd.org  
Golf – Chuck Jordan – cjordan@doversd.org   
Boys Soccer – Derek Kline – dkkline@doversd.org   
Girls Soccer – Matthew Spahr – mspahr@doversd.org  
Girls Tennis – Mark Werner – markwerner608@gmail.com  
Girls Volleyball – Drew Blecher – drewblecher7@gmail.com  
 
 
WINTER 
 
Boys Basketball – Dan Overmiller – daovermiller@doversd.org  
JH Boys Basketball – Edward McGuire – emcguire@doversd.org  
Girls Basketball – Cory Matthews – cmatthews@doversd.org   
JH Girls Basketball – Jeff Antolick – gjantolick@doversd.org  
Cheerleading – Kaitlyn Rowand – krowand@doversd.org  
JH Cheerleading – Mackenzie Emig – mackenzie.emig@gmail.com  
Swimming – Ross Spangler – rspangler@doversd.org  
Diving – Jen Rauhauser – jrauhauser@doversd.org       
Wrestling – Scott Shimmel – sshimmel@doversd.org  
JH Wrestling –  
Power Lifting –  
Unified Bocce Ball – Karen Mayer – kmayer@doversd.org  
 
 
SPRING 
 
Baseball – John McDonald – jmcdonald@doversd.org  
Softball – Terry Choate – tchoate@doversd.org  
Boys Lacrosse – Chantz Ilgenfritz – cilgenfritz@doversd.org 
Girls Lacrosse – Brian Davis – bdavis@doversd.org  
JH Boys Soccer – Derek Kline – dkline@doversd.org 
JH Girls Soccer – Alan Brauer – abrauer@doversd.org  
Boys Tennis – Doug Hoover – dhoover@doversd.org  
Track – Boys – Chris Day – cday@doversd.org   
             Girls – Josh Brandstadter – jtbrandstadter@doversd.org 
Boys Volleyball – Chris Davis – cdavis@doversd.org   
JH Girls Volleyball –  


